



WNR

Certified Mail #7008 2810 0000 4726 1024

September 24, 2009

John Kieling, Program Manager New Mexico Environmental Department Permits Management Program Hazardous Waste Bureau 2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-6303



RE: INTERIM MEASURES WORK PLAN, WESTERN REFINING COMPANY, SOUTHWEST INC., GALLUP REFINERY; EPA ID #NMD000333211

Dear Mr. Kieling,

Enclosed please find the Western Refining Gallup's ("Gallup") Interim Measures Work Plan (Work Plan) pursuant to Section IV (Compliance Order) item 100.D of the Consent Agreement and Final Order ("CAFO") between Western, NMED and U.S. EPA Region 6.

Thank you for your review of this Work Plan. Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Ed Riege Environmental Manager

cc: Hope Monzeglio NMED HWB Carl Chavez OCD Mark Turri Western Refining Ann Allen Western Refining

Interim Measures Work Plan to Comply with RCRA Standards for Discharge of Wastewater to Surface Impoundments

Western Refining Gallup, New Mexico

٤.



September 2009